

## 地產代理監管局 ESTATE AGENTS AUTHORITY

新 聞 稿 Press Release

## EAA participated in the "Walkathon 2015" organised by <u>Mother's Choice</u>

(2 November 2015) The Estate Agents Authority ("EAA") participated in the "Walkathon 2015" organised by Mother's Choice on 1 November 2015. The 4-km Walkathon was to raise funds for Mother's Choice, a non-profit organisation that provides and promotes loving, nurturing care for babies and children needing permanent homes, and for single girls and their family facing crisis pregnancies. The scenic walk was held along Bowen Road Fitness Trail. A total of 31 EAA staff, their families and friends participated in the event.

Ms Ruby Hon, the Chief Executive Officer of the EAA said, "The EAA is committed to fulfilling corporate social responsibility ("CSR") and supporting our community. It is encouraging to see our colleagues and their families supporting this meaningful event."

The EAA raised a total of \$90,788 for Mother's Choice through the Walkathon. Ms Annie Fonda, EAA's Director of Operations and the convenor of the EAA's CSR Working Group, said, "Our colleagues visited a Mother's Choice centre earlier and now have a better understanding of their work. The organisation helps over a thousand single girls and their families every year."

In the years to come, the EAA will continue to encourage staff members to actively take part in CSR projects and contribute to society.



## 地產代理監管局 地 産 代 埋 監 官 向 ESTATE AGENTS AUTHORITY

新聞稿 **Press Release** 



EAA staff, their families and friends participate in the walkathon for Mother's Choice.

– End –